Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 21 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US Adults

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 35% 37% 25% 22% 34% 29% 38% 35% 15% 23% 24%
Off on the wrong track 57% 58% 53% 61% 58% 56% 60% 53% 54% 76% 56% 55%
Not sure 12% 7% 10% 14% 20% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (810) (463) (537) (215) (233) (344) (208) (736) (100) (99) (65)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 13% 25% 63% 9% 66% 28% 37% 31% 29% 28% 31% 32%
Off on the wrong track 57% 82% 56% 28% 87% 27% 58% 54% 62% 57% 58% 57% 56%
Not sure 12% 5% 19% 9% 3% 7% 14% 9% 7% 13% 14% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (330) (419) (251) (341) (300) (451) (270) (153) (186) (183) (397) (234)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 29% 26% 20% 8% 20% 25% 39% 29% 3% 1% 15%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 22% 12% 17% 19% 19% 12% 18% 8% 26% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 6% 10% 12% 18% 1% 8% 8% 9% 14% 18% 15%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 36% 49% 45% 44% 42% 38% 38% 69% 42% 37%
Not sure 7% 3% 6% 7% 12% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (810) (463) (537) (215) (233) (344) (208) (736) (100) (99) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 23% 3% 18% 55% 1% 64% 18% 25% 31% 16% 25% 27% 21%
Somewhat approve 17% 8% 18% 27% 6% 26% 17% 21% 11% 18% 15% 18% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 15% 7% 4% 3% 13% 8% 5% 17% 8% 7% 13%
Strongly disapprove 43% 79% 37% 7% 87% 5% 44% 42% 49% 43% 42% 43% 42%
Not sure 7% 3% 11% 3% 2% 2% 8% 4% 3% 5% 9% 5% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (330) (419) (251)  (341)  (300)  (451) (270) (153) (186) (183) (397)  (234)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 30% 32% 22% 19% 25% 27% 36% 29% * 16% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 59% 50% 66% 58% 54% 57% 59% 57% * 65% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 10% 17% 12% 23% 21% 16% 5% 14% * 18% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (398) (346) (226) (172) (52) (90) (150) (106) (338) 9) (33) (18)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 22% 24% 32% * 32% 25% 25% 36% 27% 26% 29% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 47% 57% 58% * 60% 54% 62% 53% 57% 58% 54% 62%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 31% 20% 9% * 7% 21% 13% 11% 16% 16% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (398) (34) (158) (206) (24) (271) (158) (124) (60) (68) (73) (174) (83)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 59% 55% 51% 41% 58% 57% 54% 52% 58% 50% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 34% 39% 42% 53% 37% 38% 33% 40% 37% 45% 45%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 13% 8% 5% 4% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (552) (446) (218) (334) (142) (132) (181) (97) (365) (86) (63) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 62% 47% 14% 68% * 50% 59% 52% 49% 51% 52% 58%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 34% 44% 66% 29% * 41% 36% 38% 43% 43% 41% 36%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 3% 9% 20% 3% * 9% 4% 9% 8% 5% 7% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (552) (290) (224) (38) (312) (25) (266) (136) (90) (110) (99) (206) (137)
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5A. Trump Tweets January 21, 2019 — If Nancy Pelosi thinks that Walls are ’immoral, why isn’t she requesting that we take down all of the existing
Walls between the U.S. and Mexico, even the new ones just built in San Diego at their very strong urging. Let millions of unchecked ’strangers’
just flow into the U.S.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 28% 21% 10% 20% 27% 39% 30% 6% 16% 1%
Good 9% 10% 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 12% 10% 5% 6% 17%
OK 20% 12% 22% 18% 27% 21% 17% 14% 19% 19% 26% 20%
Bad 17% 15% 16% 18% 23% 20% 15% 12% 14% 31% 21% 16%
Terrible 29% 33% 25% 34% 33% 30% 31% 23% 27% 40% 30% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (996) (806) (462) (534) (214) (233) (343) (206) (734) (100) (98) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 21% 56% 3% 67% 19% 29% 28% 17% 26% 28% 22%
Good 9% 5% 8% 17% 3% 16% 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 7% 10%
OK 20% 14% 25% 17% 7% 12% 22% 19% 1% 24% 20% 19% 17%
Bad 17% 26% 17% 7% 24% 4% 19% 17% 13% 20% 14% 15% 20%
Terrible 29% 53% 29% 3% 63% 1% 29% 26% 39% 29% 28% 30% 31%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (328) (418) (250) (339) (299) (449) (269) (153) (186) (183) (394) (233)
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5B. Trump Tweets January 21, 2019 — China posts slowest economic numbers since 1990 due to U.S. trade tensions and new policies. Makes so
much sense for China to finally do a Real Deal, and stop playing around!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 17% 10% 18% 23% 29% 24% 9% 11% 11%
Good 13% 14% 13% 13% 9% 13% 13% 18% 15% 3% 16% 8%
OK 26% 21% 26% 26% 31% 25% 26% 22% 25% 29% 27% 39%
Bad 19% 18% 17% 21% 21% 20% 16% 20% 18% 30% 19% 11%
Terrible 22% 23% 20% 24% 28% 24% 22% 12% 19% 29% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (804) (459) (535) (213) (233) (342) (206) (732) (99) (98) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 18% 45% 3% 51% 18% 21% 25% 16% 22% 24% 16%
Good 13% 5% 11% 26% 3% 28% 11% 15% 12% 11% 16% 10% 17%
OK 26% 22% 31% 22% 19% 18% 29% 24% 19% 32% 26% 27% 21%
Bad 19% 32% 17% 6% 32% 3% 18% 22% 16% 19% 15% 18% 22%
Terrible 22% 37% 23% 2% 43% 0% 24% 18% 28% 23% 21% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (326) (418) (250) (339) (298) (449) (268) (152) (184) (182) (395) (233)
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5C. Trump Tweets January 21, 2019 — Today, it was my great honor to visit the Martin Luther King Jr. Memorial with @VP Mike Pence, in honor
of MLKDay
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 26% 22% 19% 21% 26% 28% 26% 19% 17% 13%
Good 18% 20% 19% 18% 14% 17% 20% 22% 21% 6% 16% 16%
OK 35% 30% 35% 36% 37% 36% 35% 35% 33% 40% 39% 44%
Bad 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 6% 8% 8% 11% 9% 7%
Terrible 14% 13% 12% 16% 21% 17% 13% 7% 11% 24% 20% 21%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (802) (456) (533) (215) (232) (339) (203) (729) (99) (98) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 24% 9% 18% 50% 6% 55% 20% 27% 25% 25% 26% 25% 18%
Good 18% 11% 20% 24% 11% 29% 17% 20% 21% 15% 20% 17% 22%
OK 35% 43% 38% 22% 43% 15% 37% 33% 32% 37% 35% 36% 34%
Bad 8% 14% 8% 3% 16% 1% 10% 8% 5% 6% 10% 8% 8%
Terrible 14% 24% 15% 1% 25% 1% 16% 12% 17% 17% 10% 14% 18%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (327)  (411)  (251)  (336)  (298) (443) (269) (153) (183) (182) (391) (233
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5D. Trump Tweets January 21, 2019 — Democrats campaigned on working within Washington and 'getting things done!” How is that working out?
2020TAKEBACKTHEHOUSE
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 10% 18% 21% 26% 24% 6% 8% 11%
Good 11% 13% 12% 9% 9% 12% 10% 11% 12% 8% 10% 5%
OK 22% 14% 23% 21% 26% 22% 24% 14% 20% 21% 31% 34%
Bad 17% 15% 16% 18% 22% 18% 11% 21% 15% 26% 23% 13%
Terrible 31% 35% 27% 36% 33% 30% 33% 28% 30% 40% 27% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (804) (461) (533) (212) (232) (342) (208) (733) (99) (99) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 16% 43% 2% 50% 16% 19% 24% 15% 20% 22% 15%
Good 11% 8% 8% 19% 6% 22% 7% 17% 13% 13% 12% 9% 10%
OK 22% 14% 29% 20% 9% 15% 26% 15% 14% 24% 21% 22% 22%
Bad 17% 23% 17% 10% 21% 7% 18% 22% 10% 17% 18% 15% 21%
Terrible 31% 52% 30% 8% 62% 6% 32% 27% 39% 32% 29% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (328)  (417)  (249)  (338)  (298) (449 (268) (151) (186) (182) (393)  (233)
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5E. Trump Tweets January 21, 2019 — Today we celebrate Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. for standing up for the self-evident truth Americans hold so
dear, that no matter what the color of our skin or the place of our birth, we are all created equal by God. MLKDay
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 35% 31% 29% 22% 26% 33% 37% 33% 19% 25% 21%
Good 18% 18% 20% 16% 12% 18% 17% 24% 22% 3% 13% 12%
OK 31% 26% 28% 33% 34% 28% 32% 27% 29% 34% 33% 38%
Bad 8% 7% 9% 7% 11% 10% 6% 5% 6% 19% 9% 3%
Terrible 14% 14% 12% 16% 20% 17% 12% 6% 10% 24% 21% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (806) (462) (533) (215) (232) (343) (205) (733) (99) (99) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 30% 9% 28% 59% 9% 67% 27% 33% 30% 29% 30% 33% 25%
Good 18% 15% 18% 21% 14% 20% 17% 19% 21% 15% 21% 15% 22%
OK 31% 41% 31% 17% 40% 10% 32% 28% 26% 34% 33% 30% 27%
Bad 8% 12% 8% 2% 11% 2% 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 7% 11%
Terrible 14% 23% 15% 1% 26% 0% 16% 11% 17% 13% 10% 15% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (327)  (418)  (250)  (338)  (299) (449 (270) (153) (185) (183) (394)  (233)
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5F. Trump Tweets January 21, 2019 — Last year was the best year for American Manufacturing job growth since 1997, or 21 years. The previous
administration said manufacturing will not come back to the U.S., ’you would need a magic wand.' | guess | found the MAGIC WAND - and it is
only getting better!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 27% 19% 10% 20% 26% 36% 28% 9% 13% 14%
Good 13% 14% 15% 12% 13% 14% 14% 13% 16% 6% 12% 4%
OK 22% 15% 23% 21% 36% 20% 19% 13% 18% 25% 36% 31%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 16% 14% 20% 11% 12% 13% 24% 12% 9%
Terrible 27% 30% 22% 32% 26% 26% 30% 25% 25% 36% 26% 42%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (808) (462) (536) (214) (233) (344) (207) (735) (100) (99) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 20% 55% 3% 61% 21% 25% 25% 20% 25% 26% 21%
Good 13% 9% 13% 20% 4% 25% 12% 16% 12% 16% 13% 13% 11%
OK 22% 15% 28% 18% 11% 12% 24% 17% 15% 22% 21% 21% 24%
Bad 14% 24% 13% 5% 23% 2% 15% 17% 13% 11% 16% 15% 14%
Terrible 27% 50% 26% 2% 60% 0% 28% 25% 34% 31% 25% 25% 29%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (998)  (329)  (418)  (251)  (340)  (300)  (450) (270) (152) (185) (182) (397)  (234)
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5G. Trump Tweets January 21, 2019 — ’No President in modern times has kept more promises than Donald Trump!” Thank you Bill Bennett
@SteveHiltonx
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 22% 17% 10% 17% 20% 30% 24% 7% 13% 12%
Good 11% 14% 13% 10% 9% 10% 11% 16% 15% 0% 7% 7%
OK 21% 15% 24% 19% 28% 23% 20% 13% 19% 24% 28% 32%
Bad 13% 11% 11% 15% 16% 16% 12% 8% 12% 19% 15% 7%
Terrible 35% 38% 31% 39% 37% 34% 36% 32% 31% 50% 36% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (806) (460) (535) (212) (231) (344) (208) (733) (98) (99) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 15% 47% 1% 51% 18% 21% 23% 18% 16% 23% 18%
Good 11% 3% 10% 25% 3% 27% 9% 16% 14% 9% 16% 11% 11%
OK 21% 15% 27% 19% 9% 17% 24% 18% 9% 23% 20% 21% 21%
Bad 13% 15% 16% 6% 13% 4% 15% 12% 11% 15% 13% 12% 14%
Terrible 35% 64% 32% 3% 74% 1% 35% 33% 43% 35% 34% 34% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (328)  (417)  (250)  (340)  (298)  (450) (268) (152) (186) (183) (394)  (232)
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5H. Trump Tweets January 21, 2019 — Curt Schilling deserves to be in the Baseball Hall of Fame. Great record, especially when under pressure
and when it mattered most. Do what everyone in Baseball knows is right! @marklevinshow
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 16% 14% 10% 16% 16% 17% 17% 8% 10% 8%
Good 15% 16% 19% 12% 13% 16% 16% 17% 18% 8% 10% 10%
OK 42% 38% 40% 44% 43% 34% 44% 47% 41% 41% 49% 44%
Bad 12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 14% 10% 12% 12% 16% 8% 12%
Terrible 16% 16% 13% 18% 20% 20% 15% 7% 12% 27% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (800) (456) (533) (213) (233) (340) (203) (729) (97) (98) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 3% 13% 32% 2% 35% 12% 17% 15% 16% 14% 17% 1%
Good 15% 8% 14% 27% 7% 28% 14% 19% 15% 21% 13% 15% 13%
OK 42% 42% 47% 35% 38% 33% 45% 39% 37% 36% 47% 41% 46%
Bad 12% 20% 10% 5% 21% 3% 12% 14% 14% 14% 13% 10% 13%
Terrible 16% 27% 17% 1% 31% 0% 18% 12% 19% 14% 13% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (989) (327) (414) (248) (338) (295) (448) (266) (153) (185) (182) (388) (234)
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51. Trump Tweets January 21, 2019 — Congratulations to Bob Kraft, Bill Belichick, Tom Brady and the entire New England Patriots team on a great
game and season. Will be a fantastic Super Bowl!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 16% 14% 9% 16% 17% 15% 18% 6% 8% 10%
Good 18% 19% 20% 16% 19% 14% 19% 19% 20% 8% 18% 17%
OK 42% 39% 42% 42% 39% 37% 41% 51% 43% 47% 34% 40%
Bad 10% 10% 10% 10% 14% 12% 9% 7% 8% 17% 21% 6%
Terrible 15% 15% 12% 18% 19% 20% 14% 7% 12% 24% 19% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 102% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (807) (461) (536) (214) (233) (342) (208) (735) (99) (98) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 4% 13% 31% 4% 34% 10% 19% 17% 15% 12% 20% 8%
Good 18% 11% 17% 29% 10% 30% 18% 19% 18% 19% 20% 14% 23%
OK 42% 45% 44% 36% 44% 32% 42% 41% 39% 42% 49% 41% 39%
Bad 10% 16% 10% 4% 15% 4% 11% 12% 10% 12% 7% 10% 12%
Terrible 15% 25% 16% 1% 28% 1% 18% 9% 15% 13% 12% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (328)  (418)  (251)  (339)  (299) (449 (270) (152) (186) (182) (396)  (233)
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5J. Trump Tweets January 21, 2019 — To all of the great people who are working so hard for your Country and not getting paid | say, THANK YOU
- YOU ARE GREAT PATRIOTS! We must now work together, after decades of abuse, to finally fix the Humanitarian, Criminal & Drug Crisis at our
Border. WE WILL WIN BIG!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 20% 14% 18% 24% 35% 28% 6% 13% 14%
Good 14% 14% 16% 13% 13% 14% 15% 15% 16% 11% 14% 8%
OK 17% 11% 18% 17% 21% 19% 18% 11% 16% 17% 20% 30%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 15% 20% 16% 11% 11% 13% 15% 19% 14%
Terrible 31% 34% 27% 35% 33% 32% 31% 28% 27% 52% 34% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (806) (462) (531) (213) (233) (342) (205) (731) (99) (99) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 20% 52% 3% 60% 20% 25% 26% 20% 23% 26% 19%
Good 14% 9% 13% 25% 4% 25% 14% 13% 16% 16% 15% 13% 16%
OK 17% 11% 24% 15% 8% 11% 19% 18% 7% 19% 15% 18% 16%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 6% 17% 4% 17% 14% 13% 12% 18% 12% 17%
Terrible 31% 58% 29% 3% 68% 1% 30% 31% 37% 33% 30% 30% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (328)  (415)  (250)  (340)  (298)  (446) (269) (152) (184) (181) (396)  (232)
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5K. Trump Tweets January 21, 2019 — A truly great First Lady who doesn’t get the credit she deserves! https://it.co/Wc9bYtoLKq
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 31% 26% 23% 11% 20% 27% 39% 30% 8% 15% 11%
Good 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 12% 15% 16% 16% 8% 13% 17%
OK 29% 25% 31% 28% 34% 34% 29% 20% 28% 33% 33% 35%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 14% 18% 14% 8% 13% 12% 15% 12% 12%
Terrible 19% 19% 18% 20% 22% 20% 20% 12% 14% 36% 27% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (803) (460) (533) (215) (233) (341) (204) (730) (100) (99) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 21% 55% 2% 67% 20% 27% 29% 21% 27% 27% 20%
Good 15% 9% 14% 23% 9% 20% 15% 15% 16% 12% 17% 13% 18%
OK 29% 33% 34% 16% 32% 10% 31% 30% 23% 34% 33% 27% 27%
Bad 12% 23% 11% 3% 20% 1% 14% 11% 12% 16% 11% 12% 13%
Terrible 19% 30% 21% 2% 37% 1% 21% 17% 20% 17% 13% 21% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (329) (415) (249) (339) (295) (449) (268) (153) (184) (183) (393) (233)
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5L. Trump Tweets January 21, 2019 — Thanks James! https://t.co/iTdCEEiiRv
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 23% 19% 11% 18% 23% 32% 26% 5% 12% 13%
Good 13% 16% 13% 13% 12% 9% 14% 18% 16% 3% 5% 11%
OK 25% 17% 26% 25% 33% 28% 24% 17% 22% 31% 35% 38%
Bad 15% 14% 16% 15% 21% 21% 1% 10% 14% 21% 18% 9%
Terrible 25% 28% 21% 29% 23% 25% 28% 23% 22% 40% 30% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (800) (458) (528) (212) (231) (340) (203) (729) (96) (98) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 18% 49% 1% 56% 18% 22% 25% 18% 24% 23% 18%
Good 13% 5% 10% 29% 5% 29% 11% 17% 14% 11% 14% 14% 12%
OK 25% 21% 33% 17% 15% 12% 29% 23% 15% 29% 24% 24% 26%
Bad 15% 25% 16% 3% 24% 2% 16% 15% 15% 17% 15% 13% 19%
Terrible 25% 47% 23% 3% 55% 1% 26% 22% 30% 25% 22% 26% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (986)  (322)  (414)  (250)  (335)  (300) (442 (268) (151) (183) (181) (393)  (229)
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5M. Trump Tweets January 21, 2019 — Will do a fantastic job! https://it.co/YkcendhzsK
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 14% 15% 12% 11% 14% 14% 12% 15% 9% 10% 8%
Good 14% 17% 14% 14% 10% 8% 17% 21% 17% 3% 8% 10%
OK 42% 37% 46% 39% 42% 46% 40% 42% 42% 39% 44% 46%
Bad 13% 14% 11% 15% 17% 12% 12% 12% 12% 17% 16% 12%
Terrible 18% 18% 15% 20% 20% 20% 18% 12% 13% 32% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (805) (460) (534) (214) (233) (342) (205) (732) (99) (99) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 2% 12% 30% 1% 31% 11% 14% 16% 12% 11% 16% 10%
Good 14% 3% 1% 32% 5% 34% 12% 17% 16% 10% 17% 14% 14%
OK 42% 40% 48% 34% 35% 33% 42% 42% 37% 49% 44% 40% 39%
Bad 13% 22% 14% 2% 24% 1% 14% 13% 13% 12% 14% 11% 18%
Terrible 18% 33% 16% 2% 36% 1% 20% 14% 17% 16% 14% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (328)  (416)  (250)  (338)  (299)  (450) (268) (152) (185) (182) (395)  (232)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 38% 25% 22% 28% 34% 39% 36% 6% 28% 28%
Inappropriate 52% 53% 47% 58% 59% 56% 50% 45% 48% 84% 48% 49%
Not sure 16% 13% 15% 18% 19% 15% 16% 16% 16% 10% 25% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (996) (807) (461) (535) (213) (231) (344) (208) (734) (98) (99) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 8% 29% 63% 5% 69% 29% 32% 35% 26% 33% 33% 30%
Inappropriate 52% 85% 50% 18% 89% 11% 54% 51% 55% 53% 51% 52% 55%
Not sure 16% 7% 21% 19% 6% 20% 16% 17% 1% 20% 16% 15% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (329) (418) (249) (340) (300) (447) (270) (153) (186) (180) (396) (234)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 37% 40% 29% 29% 31% 35% 41% 39% 13% 34% 20%
No 50% 50% 45% 54% 54% 52% 49% 45% 46% 72% 45% 54%
Not sure 16% 12% 14% 17% 17% 17% 15% 14% 14% 15% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (806) (460) (534) (213) (230) (344) (207) (731) (99) (99) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 13% 31% 66% 10% 71% 31% 35% 40% 30% 38% 36% 32%
No 50% 77% 49% 18% 83% 13% 53% 49% 48% 52% 46% 49% 54%
Not sure 16% 10% 20% 16% 7% 16% 16% 16% 12% 18% 17% 15% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (329) (417) (248) (339) (300) (446) (269) (153) (186) (179) (395) (234)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 21 - 22, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.35 to 3.822,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.43.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You
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